Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the number of receiving parties listed on the coversheet previously recorded on Reel 012528 Frame 0852. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushi Kaisha was also listed as an assignee in the legal documentation but not on the coversheet

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Akira Ono	12/06/2001
Satoshi Imai	12/06/2001
Seiji Mori	12/10/2001
Hiroichi Matsuhisa	12/06/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daido Metal Company Ltd.	
Street Address:	2 Sanage-cho, Kita-ku	
City:	Nagoya, Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

Name:	Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	1-1 Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6634791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: mail@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW, Suite 300

PATENT REEL: 014763 FRAME: 0336 640.00 663479

OP & 40

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheridan Neimark	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 014763 FRAME: 0337

PATENTS ONLY 2-04-	· 2002 —————————————————————————————————
TO THE H	copy thereof \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Name of conveying party(ies) F 101969 Akiro ONO Satoshi IMAI Hiroichi MATSUHISA Seiji MORI	Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: DAIDO METAL COMPANY LTD. Address: 2 Sanage-cho, Kita-ku Nagoya, Aichi, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(less attacked the less of [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger	[] Other
Execution Date: (1-3)December 6, 2001; (4)December 10, 2001	
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this documer the application is: Date	nt is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/988,366	1
	1 1 1 1
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [XX] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
- Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Do Not U	Jse This Space
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	V-T/ 1/30
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
NJL:jmb	Total number of pages including cover sheet [04]

PATENT REEL: 014763 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT

		÷	
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Invent	tors (1)	Akira Ono
		(2)	Satoshi Imai
		(3)	Hiroichi Matsuhisa
		(4)	Seiji Mori
		(5)	
(6) (7)	Insert Name of Assignoe Insert Address of Assigno	consideration each of the (6)	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable on spaid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to <u>DAIDO METAL COMPANY LTD.</u> 2 Sanage-cho, Kita-ku
• • •			Nagoya, Aichi, Japan
			designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention
(8)	Insert Identification of In	vention, (8)	SHAFT BEARING MEMBER
	such as Title, Case Numb Foreign Application Num		
		for which the	e undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
<i>(9)</i>	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	on November 1 and 8, 2001
	ej apparamen		
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number
	joi traca repracations		liled
reissue a	pplications thereof and als	thereon, included patent. signed agrees to execute so to execute separate ass	s and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted uding the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or signments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary
or exped			to the invention hereby transferred.
	ng this application or cont and going forward with su	inuation or division or re	all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
		igned agrees to perform a	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
respectin	the Assignee. 4) Each of the under g the invention and improve the invention.	signed agrees to commu	inicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her II, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings
United St	5) Each of the unders tates resulting from said a interest, and hereby cove and will not execute, any	pplication or any division cnants that he or she has agreement in conflict here	
identifica documen	tion which may be necess t.	ary or desirable in order	firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
inure to t	he benefit of the heirs, exe	cutors, administrators, s	neirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	in witness whereof, exc	scuted by each of the ur	ndersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Dat	D <u>ec. 6, 2001</u>	Signature of Inventor	akira Ono
(2) Date	D <u>ec. 6, 2001</u>	Signature of Inventor	Satochi Imai
(3) Date	Dec. 6, 2001	Signature of Inventor	Higoichi matsuhisa
(4) Date	D <u>ec. 10, 200</u> 1	Signature of Inventor	Seigh Mon
(5) Date		Signature of Inventor	
Date _	Dec. 6, 2001	Witness	injohide Veneta
Date	Dec. 10, 2001	Witness	Broken Charack-

PATENT REEL: 014763 FRAME: 0339

ASSIGNMENT

(Continued from page 1)

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNEE

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Name:

1-1 Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan Address:

RECORDED: 06/22/2004

PATENT

REEL: 014763 FRAME: 0340